PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd.	03/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8668

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10713019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: mpatrick@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q78599
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q78599 assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0793 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, hereinafter

called Assignor, is an owner with Hitachi Cable, Ltd. and an assignee of record of United States Patent

Application No. 10/713,019, filed November 17, 2003, and recorded at Reel 016213. Frame 0191 on

January 31, 2005;

WHEREAS, NEC Electronics Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of

business at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan, hereinafter called

Assignee, is desirous of obtaining the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patent application and

inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC

Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NEC Electronics Corporation,

its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past

infringement in said patent application, the inventions disclosed therein, and to any and all patents for the

United States of America, which may be granted thereon, and requests the Director - U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in said Applications to

the Assignee herein, its successors and assigns; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all

papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said patent application when called upon to do

so by the Assignee.

This Assignment shall not affect the right, title and interest of Hitachi Cable, Ltd. in said U.S. Patent

Application No. 10/713,019, including rights to recover for past infringement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd. has executed this

Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd.

Name: Takashi Furutsuka Title: Member of the Board

Date: planci. 20, 2016

The Total

PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0794